

Amendment 18

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Paloma López Bermejo, Nikolaos Chountis, Patrick Le Hyaric, Fabio De Masi, Luke Ming Flanagan, Rina Ronja Kari, Miguel Urbán Crespo, Tania González Peñas, Estefanía Torres Martínez, Xabier Benito Ziluaga, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Eleonora Forenza, Curzio Maltese, Barbara Spinelli, Sofia Sakorafa
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2. As stated in its own-initiative report on 'the review of the economic governance framework: stocktaking and challenges', insists on the implementation of the provisions of the six-pack and the two-pack, while stressing that existing Treaties and instruments would allow some of the necessary additional steps to be taken towards completing the EMU;

Deleted.

Or. en

14.12.2015

B8-1347/19

Amendment 19

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Patrick Le Hyaric, Luke Ming Flanagan, Rina Ronja Kari, Miguel Urbán Crespo, Tania González Peñas, Estefanía Torres Martínez, Xabier Benito Ziluaga, Lola Sánchez Caldentey
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2a. Stresses that the problems that have resulted from the single currency (macroeconomic imbalances, high levels of unemployment, very low levels of inflation) cannot serve as an excuse to build a neoliberal federal state within the EU;

Or. en

14.12.2015

B8-1347/20

Amendment 20

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Nikolaos Chountis, Patrick Le Hyaric, Luke Ming Flanagan, Kateřina Konečná, Rina Ronja Kari, Miguel Urbán Crespo, Tania González Peñas, Estefanía Torres Martínez, Xabier Benito Ziluaga, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Eleonora Forenza

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
completing EUROPE'S Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 b (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2b. Stresses the fact that the absence of economic justifications makes the system imperfect, and no matter what changes are made to it, it will not be possible to avoid future crises;

Or. en

14.12.2015

B8-1347/21

Amendment 21

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Neoklis Sylikiotis, Nikolaos Chountis, Luke Ming Flanagan, Kateřina Konečná, Rina Ronja Kari
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 c (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2c. Defends the position that solutions must be found on a basis of full respect for national sovereignty, equal rights and the safeguarding of each Member State's specificities and the rejection of supranational impositions and of federalism and neoliberalism;

Or. en

14.12.2015

B8-1347/22

Amendment 22

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Nikolaos Chountis, Patrick Le Hyaric, Fabio De Masi, Luke Ming Flanagan, Kateřina Konečná, Rina Ronja Kari, Miguel Urbán Crespo, Tania González Peñas, Estefanía Torres Martínez, Xabier Benito Ziluaga, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Eleonora Forenza, Curzio Maltese, Barbara Spinelli, Sofia Sakorafa
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 d (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2d. Calls for the rejection of any imposition, constraint or restriction that violates the sovereign right of peoples to decide their economic policies; in this regard, strongly opposes giving constitutional status to the 'golden rule' of a balanced budget as suggested by the TSCG;

Or. en

14.12.2015

B8-1347/23

Amendment 23

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Nikolaos Chountis, Patrick Le Hyaric, Luke Ming Flanagan, Kateřina Konečná, Rina Ronja Kari, Miguel Urbán Crespo, Tania González Peñas, Estefanía Torres Martínez, Xabier Benito Ziluaga, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Eleonora Forenza

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 e (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2e. Urges the reversion of the agreements and treaties governing EU membership and the adjustment of each country's status to its people's will and its real situation, permitting exception clauses for those countries if necessary;

Or. en

14.12.2015

B8-1347/24

Amendment 24

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Neoklis Sylikiotis, Nikolaos Chountis, Luke Ming Flanagan, Kateřina Konečná, Rina Ronja Kari
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 f (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2f. Calls for the safeguarding of democracy and the effective participation of citizens, which demand the defence of national sovereignty and the full exercise of the role of national institutions rather than their devaluation or the transfer of their powers to the EU's supranational institutions, in particular by reinforcing the national parliaments' right of decision on EU policies;

Or. en

14.12.2015

B8-1347/25

Amendment 25

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Neoklis Sylikiotis, Nikolaos Chountis, Patrick Le Hyaric, Luke Ming Flanagan, Kateřina Konečná, Rina Ronja Kari, Eleonora Forenza
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 g (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2g. Calls for a radical change in the statutes, guidelines and fake independence of the European Central Bank, ensuring equal participation of Member States on its Board, in order to guarantee effective political control by Member States, as well as control by each Member State of its national central bank and monetary policy with a view to the promotion of economic growth and employment;

Or. en

14.12.2015

B8-1347/26

Amendment 26

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Takis Hadjigeorgiou, Paloma López Bermejo, Nikolaos Chountis, Patrick Le Hyaric, Fabio De Masi, Luke Ming Flanagan, Kateřina Konečná, Rina Ronja Kari, Miguel Urbán Crespo, Tania González Peñas, Estefanía Torres Martínez, Xabier Benito Ziluaga, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Eleonora Forenza, Barbara Spinelli, Sofia Sakorafa

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 h (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2h. Urges the restoration of political and democratic leadership in the development process by subordinating economic power to democratic political power and defending a dominant and dynamic financial public sector;

Or. en

Amendment 27

Miguel Viegas, João Ferreira, Inês Cristina Zuber, Matt Carthy, Martina Anderson, Lynn Boylan, Liadh Ní Riada, Neoklis Sylikiotis, Paloma López Bermejo, Nikolaos Chountis, Patrick Le Hyaric, Fabio De Masi, Luke Ming Flanagan, Miguel Urbán Crespo, Tania González Peñas, Estefanía Torres Martínez, Xabier Benito Ziluaga, Lola Sánchez Caldentey, Eleonora Forenza, Sofia Sakorafa
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Motion for a resolution

B8-1347/2015

Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs
Completing Europe's Economic and Monetary Union

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 2 i (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

2i. Calls for a reinforcement of the role of the financial public sector through nationalisation or direct negotiation in order to promote economic development in each country, supporting productive and job-creating investment in favour of micro, small and medium-sized enterprises, the social and cooperative sector and families;

Or. en